
Workshop Participants Defining the Science of
Monitoring Grasslands for Management Goals

September 1, 2005

Elkhorn Slough
National Estuarine Research Reserve

Coastal Training Program

Name Organization City Phone Email

David Amme East Bay Regional Park District Oakland (510) 544-2344 damme"at"ebparks.org
Lisa Bush  Sebastopol (707) 819-0107 lisab"at"sonic.net
Don Canestro Kenneth Norris Rancho Marino Reserve, UC 

Natural Reserve System
Cambria (805) 927-6833 canestro"at"lifesci.ucsb.edu

Cammy Chambre Elkhorn Slough National Estuarine Research 
Reserve

Watsonville (831) 728-2822 cammy"at"elkhornslough.org

Michael Chasse National Park Service San Francisco (415) 668-2052 michael_chasse"at"nps.gov
Karen Cotter Santa Clara County Parks Santa Clara (415) 516-3143 karen.cotter"at"prk.sccgov.org
Christina Crooker Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy SF (415) 561-3070 ccrooker"at"parksconservancy.org

Sheila Daar Daar/IPM Consulting Group Berkeley (510) 549-2430 daargroup"at"speakeasy.net
Sus Danner The Big Sur Land Trust Carmel (831) 625-4027 sdanner"at"bigsurlandtrust.org
Carla D'Antonio UC Santa Barbara Santa Barbara (805) 893-2796 dantonio"at"socrates.berkeley.edu

Bruce Delgado Bureau of Land Management Hollister (831) 394-8314 bdelgado"at"mbay.net
Dinora Dunsmore San Mateo   County Parks and Recreation Div Redwood City (650) 368-6283 ddunsmore"at"co.sanmateo.ca.us

Kathleen Farley The Nature Conservancy Monterey (831) 333-2049 kfarley"at"tnc.org
Cynthia Ficenec Elkhorn Slough NERR Coastal Training Program Santa Cruz (831) 460-9453 cynthia"at"wildwork.org

Patty Forbes California Department of Parks & Recreation Hollister (831) 636-5173 pforb"at"parks.ca.gov
Larry Ford Felton (831) 335-3959 fordlarry5984"at"sbcglobal.net
Sasha Gennet School of Enviro. Science, Policy, and 

Management
Berkeley (415) 385-7028 asgennet"at"nature.berkeley.edu

Keith Guenther Wildland Solutions Brewster (509) 689-1404 keith"at"wildlandsolutions.com
Brent Hallock Earth and Soil Science Dept., Cal Poly San Luis 

Obispo
San Luis Obispo (805) 756-2436 bhallock"at"calpoly.edu

Jaime Hartman Audubon California Winters (530) 795-0660 jhartman"at"audubon.org
Grey Hayes Elkhorn Slough National Estuarine Research 

Reserve, Coastal training Program
Watsonville (831) 274-8700 grey"at"elkhornslough.org

Kim Hayes Elkhorn Slough Foundation Moss Landing (831) 728-5939 khayes"at"elkhornslough.org
Deb Hillyard California Department of Fish and Game Morro Bay (805) 772-4318 dhillyard"at"dfg.ca.com
Karen Holl University of California, Santa Cruz Santa Cruz (831) 459-3668 kholl"at"cats.ucsc.edu
Peter Holloran Environmental Studies Department Santa Cruz (831) 462-5754 peteh"at"ucsc.edu
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Tim Hyland California Department of Parks and Recreation Felton (831) 335-6384 THYLA"at"parks.ca.gov
Joanne Karlton California Department of Parks & Recreation Gustine (209) 826-1197 JKARL"at"parks.ca.gov
John Kenney Elkhorn Slough Foundation Moss Landing (831) 728-5939 johnkenney"at"elkhornslough.org
Joanne Kerbavez California Department of Parks and Recreation Half Moon Bay (650) 726-8805 JKERB"at"parks.ca.gov
Laura Kummerer Watsonville Wetlands Watch Watsonville (831) 728-4106 bikerer"at"yahoo.com
Valerie Layne Wildlands, Inc Oakland (916) 240-6846 vlayne"at"wildlandsinc.com
Dave Moore San Mateo County Parks and Recreation Div Redwood City (650) 363-1906 dmoore"at"co.sanmateo.ca.us
Joe Morris T.O. Cattle Company (831) 623-4595 jmorris900"at"earthlink.net
Nikki Nedeff Carmel Valley (831) 659-4252 nikki"at"ventanaview.net
Jonny Nesmith Elkhorn Slough Coastal Training Program Watsonville (831) 274-8700 jonny"at"elkhornslough.org
Lynn Overtree Wildlands Management Services Royal Oaks (831) 224-5059 lovertree"at"sbcglobal.net
Lewis Reed Livermore Area Recreation and Park District San Jose (408) 871-8656 lewiskreed"at"hotmail.com
Brianna Richardson Acterra Palo Alto (650) 962-9876 x347 briannar"at"acterra.org
Don Rocha Santa Clara County Parks Los Gatos (408) 846-5892 don.rocha"at"prk.sccgov.org
Rob Rutherford Professor of Animal Science San Luis Obispo rrutherf"at"calpoly.edu
Steve Scott SRCSD Bufferlands Elk Grove (916) 875-9307 scotts"at"saccounty.net
Rob Thompson Santa Lucia Conservancy Carmel (831) 626-8595 x1 rthompson"at"slconservancy.org
Ricardo Trejo San Mateo Parks and Recreation Foundation Redwood City (650) 368-6283 rtrejo"at"co.sanmateo.ca.us
Claudia Tyler University of California, Santa Barbara Santa Barbara (805) 455-5711 tyler"at"lifesci.ucsb.edu
Pete Van Hoorn Alameda County RCD Livermore (925) 371-0154 x123 pvh"at"nature.berkeley.edu
Mike Vasey San Francisco State University San Francisco ((415) 338-1957 mvasey"at"sfsu.edu
Lisa Wayne Natural Areas Program, SF Recreation and Park 

Dept.
San Francisco (415) 753-7266 Lisa.Wayne"at"sfgov.org

Stuart Weiss Creekside Center for Earth Observations Menlo Park (650) 854-9732 stubweiss"at"netscape.net
Stephen Winter US Fish & Wildlife Service Los Banos (209) 826-3508 x3 stephen_winter"at"fws.gov
Randy Zebell Natural Areas Program, SF Recreation and Park 

Dept.
San Francisco (415) 753-7267 randy.zebell"at"sfgov.org

Page 2 of 2


